
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3017
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2014
OPENING OF ITI BY NTPC
Dubey Shri Nishikant

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether National Thermal Power Corporation (NTPC) proposes to open any Industrial Training Institute (ITI) in the country including
Jharkhand; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL )

(a) : Yes, Madam.

(b) : The details of 07 ITIs promoted by NTPC are as under:

Sl.No.   Name of Place where located   State
01  Salhawas    Haryana
02  Salakati    Assam
03  Barkagaon    Jharkhand
04 Naktu Uttar Pradesh
05  Nabinagar    Bihar
06  Chorbhatti    Chhattisgarh
07  Balouda     Chhattisgarh
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